

Incident #: 22BEX-4837-OF Call #: 22-4837

Date/Time Reported: 05/22/2022 1458 Report Date/Time: 05/22/2022 1553 Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Joshua Davis Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Brent Otte

Signature: _____

Signature: _____

#	OFFENSE (S)	ATTEMPTED	TYPE	DEGREE
	LOCATION TYPE: STREET Zone: 451 N STANWOOD RD @ 2825 BELLWOOD AVE BEXLEY OH 43209	North		
1	Failure to Comply w/ Order Signal of P.O elude 2921.331B 29 2921 WEAPON/FORCED USED: None	N 3	Felony	3

Bexley Police Department NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER JOSHUA E DAVIS Ref: 22BEX-4837-OF

On the date and time listed, officers attempted a traffic stop on a vehicle that had a felony warrant attached. The vehicle failed to comply to the order/signal of a Police Officer. A short vehicle pursuit ensued and was eventually terminated for the safety of the public.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **